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Enviroment
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89 

94 

153 

98 

151 

112

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

1 

- 

- 

- 

-

58 

62 

83 

44 

80 

76

30 

31 

70 

54 

71 

36

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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111 

119 

182 

115 

151 

127

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

16 

4 

9 

1 

6 

4

95 

115 

173 

114 

145 

123

16 

16 

54 

21 

46 

40

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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116 

121 

386 

234 

348 

279

116 

121 

218 

163 

186 

84

9 

2 

16 

17 

83 

7

4 

1 

- 

2 

9 

4

- 

1 

- 

1 

- 

1

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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2 

- 

7 

- 

5 

1

3 

- 

- 

5 

- 

1

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

9 

9 

12 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

57 

- 

5 

- 

6 

5 

5 

2

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

1월

2월

3월 

4월 

5월 

6월 

7월 

8월 

9월 

10월 

11월

12월 

0.006 

0.005 

0.004 

0.005 

0.004 

0.005

0.007 

0.005 

0.005 

0.006 

0.005 

0.005 

0.004 

0.003 

0.004 

0.004 

0.004 

0.005 

0.658 

0.508 

0.267 

0.292 

0.317 

0.450

0.5 

0.5 

0.4 

0.4 

0.4 

0.4 

0.3 

0.5 

0.5 

0.4 

0.5 

0.6 

0.016 

0.006 

0.013 

0.015 

0.010 

0.015

0.020 

0.019 

0.018 

0.019 

0.015 

0.015 

0.013 

0.011 

0.010 

0.014 

0.015 

0.016 



Enviroment ·467

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Jan.

Feb.

Mar.

Apr.

May.

Jun.

Jul.

Aug.

Sep

Oct

Nov.

Dec.

48.167 

46.083 

46.250 

38.750 

0.039 

40.417

50.000 

43.000 

44.000 

42.000 

55.000 

38.000 

35.000 

28.000 

33.000 

33.000 

36.000 

48.000 

0.033 

0.032 

0.036 

0.036 

0.038 

0.036

0.026 

0.031 

0.036 

0.041 

0.049 

0.045 

0.029 

0.037 

0.045 

0.036 

0.034 

0.026 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암읍

삼호읍

덕진면 

금정면 

신북면 

시종면 

도포면 

군서면 

서호면 

학산면 

미암면

601.59 

601.60 

603.50 

603.50 

603.50 

603.50

59.80 

87.80 

26.20 

73.00 

48.90 

62.00 

34.90 

57.30 

44.00 

61.90 

47.70 

59,838 

60,082 

60,105 

59,997 

59,140 

58,852

9,045 

22,700 

2,086 

2,240 

4,308 

4,141 

2,593 

3,609 

2,194 

3,383 

2,553 

601.59 

601.60 

603.50 

603.50 

603.50 

603.50

59.80 

87.80 

26.20 

73.00 

48.90 

62.00 

34.90 

57.30 

44.00 

61.90 

47.70 

59,838 

60,082 

60,105 

59,997 

59,140 

58,852

9,045 

22,700 

2,086 

2,240 

4,308 

4,141 

2,593 

3,609 

2,194 

3,383 

2,553 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

24.90 

35.20 

26.10 

28.60 

29.50 

30.30

4.60 

11.90 

1.00 

1.10 

2.20 

2.10 

1.10 

2.10 

1.10 

1.90 

1.20 

25 

35 

26 

29 

30 

30

5 

12 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0 

100.0

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Yeongam-eup

Samho-eup

Deokjin-myeon 

Geumjeong-myeon

Sinbuk-myeon

Sijong-myeon

Dopo-myeon

Gunse-myeon

Seoho-myeon

Haksan-myeon

Miam-myeon

24.9 

35.2 

26.1 

28.6 

29.5 

30.3

4.6 

11.9 

1.0 

1.1 

2.2 

2.1 

1.1 

2.1 

1.1 

1.9 

1.2 

-  

0.2 

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

-  

21.0 

24.8 

21.4 

22.5 

23.1 

23.5

3.7 

9.2 

0.9 

0.9 

1.7 

1.6 

1.0 

1.4 

0.8 

1.4 

0.9 

3.9 

10.2 

4.7 

6.1 

6.4 

6.8

0.9 

2.7 

0.1 

0.2 

0.5 

0.5 

0.1 

0.7 

0.3 

0.5 

0.3 

- 

- 

- 

-  

-  

-  

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-  

-  

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

24.9 

35.2 

26.1 

28.6 

29.5 

30.3

4.6 

11.9 

1.0 

1.1 

2.2 

2.1 

1.1 

2.1 

1.1 

1.9 

1.2 

-  

0.2 

-  

-  

-  

-

21.0 

24.8 

21.4 

22.5 

23.1 

23.5

3.7 

9.2 

0.9 

0.9 

1.7 

1.6 

1.0 

1.4 

0.8 

1.4 

0.9 

3.9 

10.2 

4.7 

6.1 

6.4 

6.8

0.9 

2.7 

0.1 

0.2 

0.5 

0.5 

0.1 

0.7 

0.3 

0.5 

0.3 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암읍

삼호읍

덕진면 

금정면 

신북면 

시종면 

도포면 

군서면 

서호면 

학산면 

미암면

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Yeongam-eup

Samho-eup

Deokjin-myeon 

Geumjeong-myeon

Sinbuk-myeon

Sijong-myeon

Dopo-myeon

Gunse-myeon

Seoho-myeon

Haksan-myeon

Miam-myeon

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암읍

삼호읍

덕진면 

금정면 

신북면 

시종면 

도포면 

군서면 

서호면 

학산면 

미암면

15 

49 

42 

42 

22 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

14 

15 

14 

14 

34 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

1 

1 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Yeongam-eup

Samho-eup

Deokjin-myeon 

Geumjeong-myeon

Sinbuk-myeon

Sijong-myeon

Dopo-myeon

Gunse-myeon

Seoho-myeon

Haksan-myeon

Miam-myeon

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암읍

삼호읍

덕진면 

금정면 

신북면 

시종면 

도포면 

군서면 

서호면 

학산면 

미암면

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1

- 

1 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

23,541 

23,541 

21,341 

21,341 

21,341 

21,341

- 

21,341 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Yeongam-eup

Samho-eup

Deokjin-myeon 

Geumjeong-myeon

Sinbuk-myeon

Sijong-myeon

Dopo-myeon

Gunse-myeon

Seoho-myeon

Haksan-myeon

Miam-myeon

32,241 

154,700 

143,800 

143,800 

143,800 

143,800

- 

143,800 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

10,400 

13,445 

5,520 

2,542 

10,194 

12,284

- 

12,284 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

21,841 

141,255 

138,280 

135,738 

133,606 

131,516

- 

131,516 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암읍

삼호읍

덕진면 

금정면 

신북면 

시종면 

도포면 

군서면 

서호면 

학산면 

미암면

440,347 

24

4 

9 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

301,398 

7

1 

3 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

23 

24

4 

9 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

6 

7

1 

3 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

417,769 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

279,617 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

68 

29

25 

30 

10 

20 

25 

25 

10 

70 

30 

50 

30 
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Yeongam-eup

Samho-eup

Deokjin-myeon 

Geumjeong-myeon

Sinbuk-myeon

Sijong-myeon

Dopo-myeon

Gunse-myeon

Seoho-myeon

Haksan-myeon

Miam-myeon

21,728 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

21,733 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

827 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

827 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

41 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 
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34,916 

38,309 

40,517 

40,017 

36,243 

36,298

29,891 

34,951 

37,498 

37,097 

34,723 

34,773

5,025 

3,358 

3,019 

2,920 

1,520 

1,525

44.0 

45.0 

39.0 

39.4 

39.4 

39.4

15.0 

13.0 

10.0 

10.4 

10.4 

10.4

29.0 

32.0 

29.0 

29.0 

29.0 

29.0

15.0 

13.0 

10.0 

10.4 

10.0 

10.0

4.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0 

3.0

11 

10 

7 

7 

7 

7

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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29.0 

32.0 

29.0 

29.0 

29.0 

29.0

29.0 

32.0 

29.0 

29.0 

29.0 

29.0

대불하수장
연계처리

대불하수장
연계처리

대불하수장
연계처리

대불하수장
연계처리

대불하수장
연계처리

대불하수장
연계처리

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

50 

50 

40 

40 

40 

40 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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15 

13 

10 

10 

10 

10

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

서해

서해

서해

서해

서해

서해

707 

707 

707 

707 

707 

707

자체운영

자체운영

자체운영

자체운영

자체운영

자체운영

대불공공
하수처리장

대불공공
하수처리장

대불공공
하수처리장

대불공공
하수처리장

대불공공
하수처리장

대불공공
하수처리장

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

6 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

3 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014
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61,500 

63,254 

63,254 

64,220 

63,773 

50,019

5,500 

42,000 

650 

1,869 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

61,500 

63,254 

63,254 

64,220 

57,623 

44,519

- 

42,000 

650 

1,869 

- 

- 

- 

- 

6,150 

5,500

5,500 

- 

- 

- 

34,916 

34,951 

37,498 

37,440 

34,724 

38,074

4,298 

31,459 

448 

1,869 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

34,916 

34,614 

37,498 

37,440 

29,639 

33,776

- 

31,459 

448 

1,869 

- 

337 

- 

- 

5,085 

4,298

4,298 

- 

- 

- 

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암하수처리시설

대불하수처리시설

신북하수처리시설

소규모마을하수
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- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

15.0 

13.0 

10 

10 

10 

10

- 

10 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

55,095 

79,982 

- 

- 

85,671 

55,720

11,141 

43,945 

161 

473 

- 

- 

직영 

- 

- 

- 

직영 

직영 

직영 

위탁 

- 

- 

자외선 

- 

- 

- 

자외선 

자외선 

자외선 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

영암천 

- 

삼포천 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

영산강 

영산강 

영산강 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

-

서해 

서해 

서해 

- 

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암하수처리시설

대불하수처리시설

신북하수처리시설

소규모마을하수
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2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

영암읍

삼호읍

덕진면 

금정면 

신북면 

시종면 

도포면 

군서면 

서호면 

학산면 

미암면

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

Yeongam-eup

Samho-eup

Deokjin-myeon 

Geumjeong-myeon

Sinbuk-myeon

Sijong-myeon

Dopo-myeon

Gunse-myeon

Seoho-myeon

Haksan-myeon

Miam-myeon

8,440 

8,151

9,013 

22,707 

2,106 

2,240 

4,344 

4,166 

2,608 

3,621 

2,201 

3,396 

2,554 

1,733 

5,012

5,553 

13,974 

1,306 

1,379 

2,686 

2,577 

1,597 

2,214 

1,343 

2,105 

1,564 

0.21 

0.61

0.62 

0.62 

0.62 

0.62 

0.62 

0.62 

0.61 

0.61 

0.61 

0.62 

0.61 




